A-14
SMARTSTIX™ I/O FOR
THE XL SERIES OCS
HE559 Series
Starts at
$195
l Expands Analog and Digital
I/O of Any OCS Using a

SmartStix I/O module comes with a 5-pin terminal style network connector. An optional M12 adaptor for M12 cable sets is available.
SmartStix I/O have removable terminals and can be DIN-rail mounted.
Ordering Example: HE559DIM610, 16 DC input model, $195.
DIGITAL I/O
MODEL NO. PRICE DESCRIPTION
HE559DIM610 $195 16 DC inputs (24 Vdc positive/negative logic) I/O expander for CsCAN with removable field terminals
HE559DIM710 330 32 DC inputs (24 Vdc positive/negative logic) I/O expander for CsCAN with removable field terminals
HE559DIQ816 365 16 DC inputs (24 Vdc positive/negative logic) plus 16 DC outputs (pos logic) 0.5 A I/O expander for
CsCAN with removable field terminals
HE559DQM602 235 16 relay outputs (250 Vac, 30 Vdc, 2 A) for CsCAN with removable field terminals
HE559DQM606 235 16 DC outputs (24 Vdc positive logic, 0.5 A) I/O expander for CsCAN with removable field terminals
HE559DQM706 399 32 DC outputs (24 Vdc, positive logic, 0.5 A) I/O expander for CsCAN with removable field terminals
ANALOG  I/O
HE559MIX577 580 4 analog inputs (±10V, ±20 mA) 14-bit resolution plus 2 analog outputs (±10V, ±20 mA)
14-bit resolution; channel-by-channel voltage/current selection for all channels;
for CsCAN with removable field terminals
To Order (Specify Model Number) MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
Input Impedance: 1 MΩ (voltage
range), 150 Ω (mA range)
Isolation: 1000 Vdc IEC61010-1
300 VRMS
Maximum Continuous Overload:
150 Vac (±10V), ±30 mA (±20 mA),
clamped at ±6V
DIGITAL INPUTS
Rated Input Current: 7 mA
Rated Voltage: 11 to 25 Vdc
ON Voltage Level: 19 Vdc or less
OFF Voltage Level: 6 Vdc or less
Input Characteristics Bidirectional
Isolation Method: Photo coupler
OFF to ON Response: 0 to 3 ms or less
ON to OFF Response: 0 to 3 ms or less
ANALOG OUTPUTS
Output Ranges: ±5, ±10 Vdc,
4 to 20 mA, ±20 mA DC
Resolution: 14 bits
Accuracy@ 25°C: 0.1%
Load Resistance: 600 min (voltage),
500 max (mA)
Isolation: 1000 Vdc, IEC61010-1
300 VRMS
Output Characteristic: Sourcing
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
Operating Voltage: 24 Vdc
Rated Load Voltage: 24 Vdc
Output Type: Sourcing
Maxload Current: 0.5 A max per output
3 A per common
OFF to ON Response: 2 mS
ON to OFF Response: 2 mS
RELAY OUTPUTS
Rated Load Voltage: 24 Vdc, 220 Vac
Minimum Load Voltage/Current:
5 Vdc/1 mA
Maximum Load Current (Resistive):
2.0 A per channel, 5.0 A per common
OFF to ON Response: 10 mS max
ON to OFF Response: 12 mS max
Output Type: NO
Dimensions (Approx):
32 I/O, Analog I/O or Relay Output:
176 L x 48 D x 50 mm H (7 x 1.9 x 2")
16 I/O (Not Relay):
115 L x 48 D x 50 mm H
(4.5 x 1.9 x 2")
HE559DIQ816, $365
HE559DIM610, $195